

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.30631 OF 2022
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.930 OF 2016

Nivrutti Karbhari Pagare and others ... Applicants / Appellants

Vs.

Vitthal Karbhari Pagare since deceased
through heirs Mainabai Vitthal Pagare
and others ... Respondents

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1923 OF 2016
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.30633 OF 2022
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.930 OF 2016

Mr. Dnyaneshwar Deshmukh a/w. Mr. Sanjay Ranjane for Applicants / Appellants.

Mr. Sandesh S. Shinde i/b. Mr. Rameshwar N. Gite for Respondent Nos.1A to 1F.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 08, 2025

P.C. :

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.30631 OF 2022

. When this application for bringing on record legal representatives of appellant No.5 is taken up for consideration, the learned counsel for the appellants informs this Court that by an order dated 26.08.2024, the appellants were permitted to bring on record legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos.1 and 3.

2. But, the papers do not show any amendment carried out in that regard although the learned counsel for the appellants submits that consequential amendments were carried out. This assumes significance,

for the reason that there is a delay of more than four years in moving the instant application for bringing on record legal representatives of the deceased appellant No.5. Notice will have to be issued to the respondents. It is to be noted that learned counsel is representing the legal heirs of respondent No.1.

3. In that light, the learned counsel for the appellants seeks adjournment to take necessary steps in order to ensure that consequential amendments in terms of the order dated 26.08.2024 are duly taken on record. If, for any reason, the amendments have not been formally carried out, extension of time for carrying out such amendment by two weeks is granted.

4. List for further consideration on 06.11.2025.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab