

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.30631 OF 2022
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.930 OF 2016

Nivrutti Karbhari Pagare and others ... Applicants / Appellants

Vs.

Vitthal Karbhari Pagare (decd) through heirs
Mainabai Vitthal Pagare and others ... Respondents

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1923 OF 2016
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.30633 OF 2022
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.930 OF 2016

Mr. R. J. Deshmukh i/b. Mr. D. J. Deshmukh for Applicants / Appellants.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : NOVEMBER 14, 2025

P.C. :

. On 08.10.2025, this Court granted extension of time by two weeks to carry out amendment. It is submitted that since the record could not reach the Registry in time, the amendments could not be carried out.

2. In that light, extension of time by two weeks is granted to carry out amendment.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab